

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2445

Page 1, line 12, replace "a" with "the most"

Page 1, line 13, remove "and trafficking in their age groups"

Page 1, line 14, replace "unlawful" with "gateway and other illicit"

Page 1, line 15, replace "unlawful" with "gateway and other illicit" and replace "at school-related activities" with "on school property"

Page 1, line 16, replace "unlawful" with "gateway and other illicit" and replace "This report must" with:

- "2. The state crime laboratory shall provide a report that includes the type of each controlled substance tested and the number of times tests were run for each controlled substance."

Page 1, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 1, line 19, replace "2" with "3"

Page 1, line 20, remove ", sought treatment, or were referred for treatment for"

Page 1, line 21, remove "unlawful drug use" and replace "The availability and adequacy of treatment" with "The report must include information about the variety of drugs, legal and illegal, for which people were treated."

Page 1, remove line 22

Page 1, line 23, replace "3" with "4"

Page 2, line 4, after the period insert "The report also must identify the number of people referred to treatment and treated as a condition of sentencing, probation, or parole."

Page 2, line 5, replace "4" with "5"

Renumber accordingly